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STATE OF MAINE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
RFP SUBMITTED QUESTIONS & ANSWERS SUMMARY
	RFP NUMBER AND TITLE:
	202407136 – PQVL for Environmental Consulting Services

	RFP ISSUED BY:
	Department of Environmental Protection

	SUBMITTED QUESTIONS DUE DATE:
	September 19, 2024

	QUESTION & ANSWER SUMMARY ISSUED:
	September 23, 2024

	PROPOSAL DUE DATE:
	October 3, 2024, no later than 11:59 p.m. local time

	PROPOSALS DUE TO:
	Proposals@maine.gov


Provided below are submitted written questions received and the Department’s answer.
	1
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	Part IV Section III Page 17
	For Section III No. 2-Implementation-Work Plan:  Should we choose a representative project and develop a work plan for the project?

	
	Answer

	
	Part IV, Section III, No. 2 “Implementation – Work Plan” (page 17) was boilerplate language which was included in error.  Bidders do not need to include a response to this since this item is not applicable to this RFP.  Bidders should include a response to Part IV, Section III, No. 1 “Services to be Provided” (page 17).


	2
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	Part IV – Proposal Format and Contents

Section III – Proposed Services

#2 – Implementation – Work Plan

Page 17
	This section asks for a realistic work plan for the program over the next five years.  Given that this RFP is for a PQVL, and not a guarantee of work or for a specific project, please provide the specific activities that the DEP would like to see outlined in the Work Plan.  Please provide the specific “program” you would like to see developed in the Work Plan.  Please provide the specific “tasks” the DEP would like implemented. Please provide the general sequence that these “tasks” should be completed so a monthly timeline chart over the next five years can be developed for the Work Plan.  It is important that DEP provide guidance on the contents of the Work Plan so bidders can submit on a defined scope which allows for equitable comparison of submittals.

	
	Answer

	
	See response to Question 1.


	4
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	RFP Public Notice, Page 3 

RFP Part III Sections A.2 and B, Page 14
	Page 3 - A copy of the RFP, as well as the Question & Answer Summary and all amendments related to the RFP, can be obtained at: https://www.maine.gov/dafs/bbm/procurementservices/Vendors/rfps 

Page 14 - 

2.
Question & Answer Summary: Responses to all questions will be compiled in writing and posted on the following website no later than seven (7) calendar days prior to the proposal due date: Office of State Procurement Services RFP Page.  It is the responsibility of all interested parties to go to this website to obtain a copy of the Question & Answer Summary.  Only those answers issued in writing on this website will be considered binding.

B. Amendments

All amendments released in regard to the RFP will also be posted on the following website: Office of State Procurement Services RFP Page.  It is the responsibility of all interested parties to go to this website to obtain amendments.  Only those amendments posted on this website are considered binding.
The RFP doesn’t appear to be posted to the website. Please advise how answers, amendments, and award notifications will be disseminated.


	
	Answer

	
	Attached is the correct link for the RFP, QA, amendment and award notifications.
https://www.maine.gov/dafs/bbm/procurementservices/vendors/pqvls 




	5
	RFP Section & Page Number
	Question

	
	RFP Part IV Section III.2, 
Page 17


	Implementation - Work Plan

Provide a realistic work plan for the implementation of the program through the first contract period. Display the work plan in a timeline

chart. Concisely describe each program development and implementation task, the month it will be carried out and the person or position responsible for each task. If applicable, make note of all tasks to be delegated to subcontractors.

Please clarify what is expected for response in the context of on-call contracts. Please clarify what opportunities or plans there are for proposed mini bids in the near future for which we would be preparing a work plan.

	
	Answer

	
	See response to Question 1. 
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